02-23-2000

101272670

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

111

1,

FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

	MIN'4.00 PECORDATIO			
ĺ	1.19 RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET		
	TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		inal document(s) or copy(ies).	
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
	X New	Assignment	License	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	8 17 99	
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name Other		
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveyi	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name HNA Holdings, Inc.			
	Formerly Hoechst Celanese Corpo	ration		
	noechst ceranese corpo	1411011		
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association	
L	Other			
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
R	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached	
Name CNA Holdings, Inc. Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
				,
(Composed of		•	
م	Address (line 1) 86 Morris Avenue			
- 1				
A	Address (line 2)			
م	Address (line 3) Summit	New Jersey	07901	
	City	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an	
1 (Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is	
[
			not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
	X Corporation Association		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
			appointment of a domestic	
	X Corporation Association Other	tion Delaware	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
	X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
	X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware OFFICE USE ONLY	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
/2000 1	Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat FOR TTON11 00000197 082449 682715	OFFICE USE ONLY	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
/2000 1 ::481 ::482	Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat FOR TTON: 0000197 082449 682715 40.00 CH Public behild approving for this collection of information is estimated to average	OFFICE USE ONLY approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rademark Office. Chief information Officer, Washington.	
/2000 1 :481 :482	Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat FOR TTON11 00000197 082449 682715	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be nightly burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and T.	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Precorded, including time for reviewing the document and rademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, Ct (0651-0027), Washington, C. 20503. See OMB	

FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Representative Name and Addre	66	TRADEMARK		
Name Name	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.		
Maille				
Address (line 1)	La company and the second of t			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Cod	le and Telephone Number 914 - 7	703-1661		
Name Peter M. Ferrell III				
Address(line 1) C/o Eileen T. Brown A	ssociates LLC			
Address (line 2) 90 Crystal Run Road,	Suite 401			
Address (line 3) Middletown, New York	10941			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of t	he attached conveyance docume	nt # 6		
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s)	ark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registr	ation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nun	nbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration	Number(s)		
PLEASE SE	E ATTACHED PAGES 3 tl	hrough 7		
Number of Properties Enter the total number	er of properties involved. #	93		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 2,340.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account X			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or If additional fee	s can be charged to the account.) ccount Number: #[082449		
·		Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the heat of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.	11/1/12			
Peter M. Ferrell III	WWW. Velley	January 12, 2000 Date Signed		
Name of Dorcon Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TM 02

Applications: (continued from page 2)

A & Design Serial No. 75/554871

AVORA 75/538083

CéLENA 75/650963

CéLENA 75/650964

FRESHENIT 75/699904

JO-AN & Chinese Characters 75/646442

JO-AN II

& Chinese Characters 75/646444

SAFEGUARD SEAL 75/699903

SMOKE SIGNALS & Design 75/632064

THE SCIENCE OF CIGARETTE

FILTRATION 75/632065

Registrations

AMCEL Reg. No. 682,715

AMCEL 694,414

AMERCAN IDEA 701,053

AQF 2,058,876

AQF & Design 2,058,874

ARNEL 609,202

ARNELURE 725,401

BROOKSONG 1,865,802

CELBOND	Reg. No.	1,515,433
CELCON		700,305
CELCON ACETAL	K	1,901,733
CELCOT		394,312
CELDAMASK		395,466
CELEBRATE!		1,423,954
CELEBRATE!		1,430,295
CELECON		721,737
CELITE		388,296
CELSET		718,985
CELSHIRE		388,101
CELSTRAN		1,432,612
CELYON		393,943
CERTRAN		1,887,199
CEYLON		1,307,095
COMFORT FIBER		1,214,885
COMFORT FIBER		1,275,241
DAMASKANESE		395,435
DUREL		1,256,463
ENCORE		1,763,888
ENCORE		2,116,740

ESP	Reg. No.	1,212,475
ESP & Design		1,269,262
Design (Filter)		1,771,518
FRESHLOFT		2,158,943
HEATHARNEL		737,214
HYGRAM		398,308
HYSTRON		860,760
IMPET		1,476,425
INSPEC		1,917,196
LANESE		384,370
LANESE		384,573
LANESE		386,961
LOFTGUARD		1,173,329
Design ("Loftgu	uard logo")	1,210,531
MEADOWSONG	i	1,867,015
MICROSAFE		1,976,750
MICROSAFE		2,158,942
MICROSAFE		2,205,531
MICROSAFE AM	1	1,861,838
PBI & Design		1,340,809
PBI GOLD & De	esign	1,748,571

PENTRON	Reg. No.	1,161,015
POLARGUARD		950,577
POLARGUARD		1,058,486
RAINSONG		1,865,800
RIBANESE		388,785
RITEFLEX		1,466,837
RODMAP		2,106,973
RODMAP & De	sign	2,106,974
SAILONAIRE		388,307
SERELLE		1,997,494
SERELLE		2,041,001
SERENACEL		391,407
SERENE		805,957
SERENE		861,066
SERENE HIGH	NESS	963,589
SERENE HIGH	NESS	981,194
SERENE SUPE	RBA	901,813
SERENE TRAV	EL-MATE	1,172,311
SLEEPSONG		1,873,874
Design ("Snow	vflake")	1,762,255
STARNEL		698,328

STRETCH-AIRE	Reg. No.	1,224,309
SUNDANCE		762,063
SURFSONG		1,865,801
TOUGH TEST		1,918,886
TOWPLUS		1,801,462
TRAVACEL		726,301
TYPE F		699,599
TYPE K		699,598
VANDAR		1,466,836
VECTRA		1,383,843
VECTRAN		1,520,977
XPS		1,824,769

١,

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HNA HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CNA HOLDINGS, INC.", THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9951481

DATE:

09-02-99

0070320 8320 991361157

RECORDED: 01/14/2000